
 

 

 

 

THE DETERMINANT OF BANKRUPTCY: 

A CASE OF MALAYSIA 

 

 

 

 

NURSYAFIQAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM 

2016535181 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)  

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

PERLIS 

 

 

JANUARY 2020 

 

 

 

 

 



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) 
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 
"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK" 

 
 

I, NURSYAFIQAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM, (I/C Number : 960507085292 ) 
 
 
Hereby, declare that:  
 

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, 
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree 
or any other degrees. 

 
 

• This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, 
except where otherwise stated. 

 
 

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and 
sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged. 

 
 
 
Signature:_________________________       Date:______________________ 

 

 

 

 

 
 

ii 



 TABLE OF CONTENT 
TITLE PAGE 

TITLE PAGE  

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ii 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 

TABLE OF CONTENT v 

LIST OF TABLES vi 

LIST OF FIGURE  

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS  

ABSTRACT  

  

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction 

1.1 Background of study 

1.1.1 Bankruptcy 

1.1.2 Bankruptcy Cases in Malaysia 

1.1.3 Unemployment in Malaysia 

1.1.4 Lending Rate in Malaysia 

1.2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Research Objectives 

1.3.1 General Objective 

1.3.2 Specific Objective 

1.4 Significant of Study 

1.4.1 Policy maker 

1.4.2 Literature 

1.4.3 Researcher 

1.4.4 Public 

1.5 Limitation of Study 

1.6 Definition of Terms 

1.6.1 Bankruptcy 

1.6.2 Unemployment 

1.6.3 Lending Rate 

1.6.4 Credit card 

1.6.5 Non-performing Loan 

 

     

 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

7 

7 

 

7 

7 

8 

 

8 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

 

 

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Dependent Variable 

 

10 

 



2.1.1 Bankruptcy 

2.2 Independent Variable 

2.2.1 Unemployment 

2.2.2 Lending Rate 

2.2.3 Credit card 

2.2.4 Non-performing loan 

 

10 

 

11 

11 

11 

12 

CHAPTER 3: MEHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction  

3.1 Data Collection 

3.1.1 Scope of Study 

3.1.2 Data Collection Process 

3.1.2.1 Sources of Data 

3.1.2.2 Research Variable 

                                            3.2.2 Theoretical Framework 

                                                      3.2.2.1 Hypothesis 

                                  3.2 Methodology 

                                            3.2.1 General Model 

                                            3.2.2 Model of Study 

                                  3.3 Data Analysis 

                                             3.3.1 Correlation test 

                                             3.3.2 Unit root test 

                                             3.3.3 Cointegration test 

                                             3.3.4 Long-run estimation 

 

 

 

13 

13 

 

13 

13 

13 

14 

 

15 

 

 

 

16 

 

17 

 

 

Chapter 4: Result  

4.0 Introduction 

4.1 Correlation Matrix Analysis 

4.2 Unit root test 

4.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF) 

4.2.2 Philips-Perrons (PP) 

4.3 Cointegration test 

4.4 Long-run Esimation 

4.5 Granger Causality Test 

               

 

18 

 

 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

Chapter 5: Conclusion 25 

 

References 26 

v 



ABSTACT 

Bankruptcy is one of the serious issues in Malaysia and the determinants of bankruptcy is 

rarely been explored. The statistic in Department of Insolvency recorded the increasing number of 

bankruptcies especially in Malaysia. In this research paper, the determinant of bankruptcy in 

Malaysia was evaluated. The main objective of this research paper is to increase the awareness 

among individual on the factors that lead to bankruptcy. Therefore, the individual can take a 

corrective action to avoid themselves from bankrupt. There are three determinants included in this 

research paper which are unemployment, lending rate, credit card and non-performing loan. The 

E-views is used as a tool for analyzing the study on the relationship between unemployment, 

lending rate, credit card and non-performing loan toward bankruptcy.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	THE DETERMINANT OF BANKRUPTCY:A CASE OF MALAYSIA
	"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"
	ABSTACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of study
	1.1.1 Bankruptcy
	1.1.2 Bankruptcy Cases in Malaysia
	1.1.3 Unemployment in Malaysia
	1.1.4 Lending Rate in Malaysia

	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objectives
	1.3.1 General Objective
	1.3.2 Specific Objective

	1.4 Significant of Study
	1.4.1 Policy maker
	1.4.2 Literature
	1.4.3 Researcher
	1.4.4 Public

	1.5 Limitation of Study
	1.6 Definition of Terms
	1.6.1 Bankruptcy
	1.6.2 Unemployment
	1.6.3 Lending Rate
	1.6.4 Credit card
	1.6.5 Non-performing Loan



	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Dependent Variable
	2.1.1 Bankruptcy

	2.2 Independent Variable
	2.2.1 Unemployment
	2.2.2 Lending Rate
	2.2.3 Credit card
	2.2.4 Non-performing loan




	CHAPTER 3
	MEHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Data Collection
	3.1.1 Scope of Study
	3.1.2 Data Collection Process
	3.1.2.1 Sources of Data
	3.1.2.2 Research Variable

	3.2.2 Theoretical Framework
	3.2.2.1 Hypothesis


	3.2 Methodology
	3.2.1 General Model
	3.2.2 Model of Study

	3.3 Data Analysis
	3.3.1 Correlation test
	3.3.2 Unit root test
	3.3.3 Cointegration test
	3.3.4 Long-run estimation





	Result
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Correlation Matrix Analysis
	4.2 Unit root test
	4.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF)
	4.2.2 Philips-Perrons (PP)

	4.3 Cointegration test
	4.4 Long-run Esimation
	4.5 Granger Causality Test



