

THE DETERMINANT OF BANKRUPTCY: A CASE OF MALAYSIA

NURSYAFIQAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM 2016535181

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS

JANUARY 2020

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

ı	. NURSYAFIQAH BIN	TLARDIII RAHIM	(I/C Number	· 960507085292
ı.	. NUNSTALIQATI DIN	H ADDUL NAHIIM	. U/C NUITIDEI	. 300307003232

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

_

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE	PAGE	
TITLE PAGE		
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		
LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
		TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES	vi	
LIST OF FIGURE		
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		
ABSTRACT		
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION		
1.0 Introduction	1	
1.1 Background of study	1	
1.1.1 Bankruptcy	2	
1.1.2 Bankruptcy Cases in Malaysia	3	
1.1.3 Unemployment in Malaysia	4	
1.1.4 Lending Rate in Malaysia	5	
1.2 Problem Statement	6	
1.3 Research Objectives		
1.3.1 General Objective	7	
1.3.2 Specific Objective	7	
1.4 Significant of Study		
1.4.1 Policy maker	7	
1.4.2 Literature	7	
1.4.3 Researcher	8	
1.4.4 Public		
1.5 Limitation of Study	8	
1.6 Definition of Terms	8	
1.6.1 Bankruptcy	8	
1.6.2 Unemployment	8	
1.6.3 Lending Rate	9	
1.6.4 Credit card	9	
1.6.5 Non-performing Loan	9	
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.0 Introduction	10	

2.1 Dependent Variable

2.1.1 Bankruptcy	10
2.2 Independent Variable	
2.2.1 Unemployment	11
2.2.2 Lending Rate	11
2.2.3 Credit card	11
2.2.4 Non-performing loan	12
CHAPTER 3: MEHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	13
3.1 Data Collection	13
3.1.1 Scope of Study	
3.1.2 Data Collection Process	13
3.1.2.1 Sources of Data	13
3.1.2.2 Research Variable	13
3.2.2 Theoretical Framework	14
3.2.2.1 Hypothesis	
3.2 Methodology	15
3.2.1 General Model	
3.2.2 Model of Study	
3.3 Data Analysis	
3.3.1 Correlation test	16
3.3.2 Unit root test	10
3.3.3 Cointegration test	17
3.3.4 Long-run estimation	17
5.5.4 Long-run estimation	
Chapter 4: Result	
4.0 Introduction	18
4.1 Correlation Matrix Analysis	
4.2 Unit root test	
4.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF)	19
4.2.2 Philips-Perrons (PP)	20
4.3 Cointegration test	21
4.4 Long-run Esimation	22
4.5 Granger Causality Test	23
4.5 Granger Causanty Test	23
Chapter 5: Conclusion	25
References	26

ABSTACT

Bankruptcy is one of the serious issues in Malaysia and the determinants of bankruptcy is rarely been explored. The statistic in Department of Insolvency recorded the increasing number of bankruptcies especially in Malaysia. In this research paper, the determinant of bankruptcy in Malaysia was evaluated. The main objective of this research paper is to increase the awareness among individual on the factors that lead to bankruptcy. Therefore, the individual can take a corrective action to avoid themselves from bankrupt. There are three determinants included in this research paper which are unemployment, lending rate, credit card and non-performing loan. The E-views is used as a tool for analyzing the study on the relationship between unemployment, lending rate, credit card and non-performing loan toward bankruptcy.